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NO. RDPRU UG 17 ACA 2024 Date: 01-07-2025

NOTIFICATION
Sub: Fee Structure for Fourth Year Under-Graduate Programmes for the Academic
Year 2025-26.
Ref: 1 Approval in the Officers Meeting dated: 20-05- 2025,

2. Approval of the Vice- -Chancellor dated: 01-07- 2023.
The Fee sir uume for Fourth year Under-Graduate Programmes oflered in the Kar nataka State
Rulal al Development and Panchayat Raj University, Gadag, for the academic year 2025-26:

B.Sc
B.Sc Public Health Geoinformatics &
and Social Work Computer Science

B.Com
Innovation Agribusiness
and Start- & Food

Ups Processing

B.S¢

Development/
Political
Science

Rs.

|

Admission fee*

250
Laboratory / Skill |
Development |
| /Rural Immersion 2000 2300 4500 2300 3500
| * / Field work /
(, Visits':fgg__
| Library fee* | 1000 1000 1000
| Sports fee*
| General
[ Tranqu{t N
| Medical fee*

Student actrwty |
f

+
|
]l Student
{ ID Card fee
| Culturalactlwty
_" fee B
| Study Certificate |
eg
NFTW*
| KSTBF*
| kSJVVE*

* Fee reimbursable in case of SC/ST candidates.
Field work [ visit fee shall be paid / borne by students during the field visits.



EXAMINATION FEES:

UG Programme - Semester |  Amount
SR Rs. |
VIl Semesters 900/~ "l
|
Vil Semesters \ 13100/~ "
B.Com. : Innovation and Start-Ups VII Semesters \ 1000/~ |

o

VI Semesters \ 1500/- |

L e e e L=
i B.Se. : Geoinformatics & Computer Science V11 Semesters \ 1000/- '
= = |

\ 3 B.Se. : Agribusiness & Food Processing \

\ . : . VI Semesters 1500/
B.Sc. : Public Health and Social Work ;

- All U.G. Programmes -

\ 4, \Alﬁﬁh@@%mms')ﬂrp#g——_‘N 30/-

I ) -
B. Marks Card Fees 200/-

FEE CONCESSION AND REIMBURSEMENT FOR sc/ST/Cat.l CANDIDATES:

The SC/ST candidates within Karnataka and whose parents annual income is less than or
equal to Rs. 1.50.000/- (Rupees Two lakhs fifty thousand only) per annum shall pay only the
Admission. 1D Card, Student Activities. Cultural Activities Fee of a total Rs. 1840/~ subject o

submission of the photo copies of the following valid documents / certificates at the time of

admission. The other (compulsory) fees of SC / ST candidates will be reimbursed from the Social
Welfare Department (Govt. Order No. g 83 @z 2013, Songats. bmwos 27/06/2013).

1. Online (Post-Metric application 15 digits Registration No. of Social Welfare Department.

3. (Caste/Parents Income Certificate issued in Karnataka by the Tahsildar in the preseribed form
Within last five years.

 Previous month’s salary certificate of parents who are working in any Government / Semi-

Government / Private sector.

SSLC/CBSE/NSCE Marks Card (candidates studied in Karnataka only).

Aadhaar Card.

6. Previous Year's Marks Card;

7 Bank Pass Book (Bank Account should be in the Name of the Candidate).

i)
3

B

THE FOLLOWING SC/ST CANDIDATES ARE_NOT ELIGIBLE TO CLAIM FEE
REIMBURSEMENT:

I a) SC/ST students from other States.

b) SC/ST students whose parents’ annual income is more than Rs. 2.50,000/-.

¢) SC/ST candidates secking admission 1o Second UG Programme (as well as UG

Discontinued Students).
The candidates shown at (a). (b) & (¢) shall pay the prcscrihed Programme & Txamination Fees

11. Category 1 Students:
Similarly. the Category-1 candidates within Karnataka and whose parents annual income 1s less
than or equal to Rs. 2.50.000/- (Rupees Two lakhs fifty thousand only) per annuml shall pay onl
other fees (Rs.2120/-), except the five reimbursable fees (Tuition, Laboratory, Library. Sports and '

I.:“ r‘r‘ - - :J,) - . . ~ .
dl\ :gnnapon I “f’s)‘ su%a_;e_ct to submission of the photo copies of the valid documents / certif cates
e time of admission (Govt. Order No.&kowmz 589 |

05/10/2013). BA00T 2013, Gonged. OT0F

(VA"



I Cat.2A, 3A & 3B, and other Students shall Pay the prescribed fees:

As per the Gowy, Order No..wosz 589 UJCRF 2013, Jonsem, Hmos 05/10/2013, Category 2A.
3A. 3B and other candidates irrespective of Caste/ Community / Religion, who have studied for a
petiod of 7 ¢ seven) academic years (commencing from 1% S¢d. up to the qualifying examination
cither continuously or i broken period) and whose parents’ annual income g less than or equal 1o
Rs. 1.00.000/- (Rupees One lakp only) are eligible to claim the reimbursement of Tuition.
Laboratory Library. Sports and Lxamination Fees The reimbursemen of fees will be credited by
the Backward Classes Welfare Department (BCWD) to such students who

are cligible as per the
norms of Govt. of Karnataka (www.karepass.cgg.gov.in) of the BCWD.

IV. The candidates bchmging o Minoritjes (i.e.. Muslims, Christians. Buddhists.
Indians, Jaing cte,) whose parcnts’ annua income s less than Rs. 44 500/
Fhousand Five Hundred only) are eligible to apply for Encouragement Fund / Fees reimbursement
[rom Minorities Welfare Department (MWD) as per the norms of MWD,

Silkhs. Anglo-
- (Rupees Forty IFour

The cligible students sha]] pay the prescribed Examination Fee prior to that Semester
examination within the stipulated date for payment of fees as notified by the Registrar. The
SC/ST/Cat-] candidates withip Karnataka angd whose parents® annual income is Jegg than or
cqual to Rs. 2.50.000,- Per annum shall pay as the prescribed fee wil] be reimbursed by the

Social Welfare Department, However, the candidates whose parents” annual income is above
Rs. 2.50,000/- shal] pay the prescribed fees,

In case ol'lmn—rcucip[ ol fees reimbursement [or whatever reasong mentioned there in by the
Social Welfare Department, and Category-I, Backward Clagses Welfare Department (BCWD)
such students shalj pay the prescribed Regular Fees and Examination Feeg before appearing for
the even semester examinations.

BY ORDER

Copies to:

E EGI STRAI@
The Finance Officer. KSRDPRU, Gadag.

The Commissioner, Socjal Welfare Department. Govt. of Karnataka, Bangalore. .
The Commissioner. Backward Classes Welfare Department. Govt. of Karnataka, Devaraj
Urs Bhavan, Vasanthanagar. Bengaluru-560 052,

The Commissioner. Minorities Welfare Department. Govt. of Karnataka, Bangalore.

The District Social Welfage Officer, Gadag.

PS to VC/Registrar.
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NO. RDPRUUG 17 ACA 2024 Date: 09-09-2025

Admission Notification

Sub: Admission to Fourth Year (Honors) U.G Programmes (VI / VIl Semesters) for
the Academic year 2025-26.

Ref: 1. The Karnataka State Rural Development and Panchayat Raj University
Ordinance Governing the Choice Based Credit System (CBCS) for the Under
Graduate Programmes under the Semester in the various schools of the
KSRDPR University, Gadag, 2021-22

2. Approval of the Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor dated: 09-09-2025.

The candidates who have completed the three year U.G. Programmes in MGRDPR
University are hereby informed to take admission to Fourth Year (Honors) without
research (VI / VIII Semesters) to be read as U.G Programmes (Honors) by submitting an
application in the prescribed format and paying the prescribed admission fees as per the
dates mentioned below:
Payment of prescribed fee without fine - 09-09-2025 to 15-09-2025.
Payment of prescribed fee with a fine of Rs. 100/- - 16-09-2025 to 18-09-2025.
Payment of prescribed fee with a fine of Rs. 200/- - 19-09-2025 to 20-09-2025.

1. The eligible candidates of Mahatma Gandhi Rural Development and Panchayat Raj
University have to remit the prescribed fee as per the notification on or before the
dates mentioned above. The minimum candidates required to offer the Fourth Year
(Honors) in each U.G. programme shall be 10 in number

2. The Programmes Co-ordinator shall verify the Application, SSLC marks card, 1 to 6
semester result sheets self attested by the students and Caste / Income & other
certificates as per University notification.

3. To download application form and for details regarding Admission fees etc., the
candidates can visit the university website www.ksrdpru.ac.in

4. The payment of fees to Fourth Year (Honors) (VII / VIl Semesters) of the respective
U.G. Programmes shall be paid through Challan or can be paid online NEEFT / RTGS /
UPI to University SB A/c No 31400100007777 The Finance Officer, KSRDPR
University, Gadag on or before the last dates prescribed.



5. Students must enclose photocopies of SSLC Marks card / 1 to 6th Semester result

sheets self attested by the students admission fees paid Challans / Online

Transaction ID Screen Shot Print-Quts 2 Copies.

The Concession in the prescribed fees is not applicable for the following students:

Copy to:

W e

Students from other states.

Where the Parent’s annual income is above 2.5 lakhs in the case of
SC/ST/Cat-1 category students.

Where the parent’s annual income is above One lakh, in the cases of 2A, 2B,
3A & 3B category students.

Incomplete applications (without relevant documents lor their claims) will be
rejected without any information or notice.

Commencement of Seventh semester classes:- 22-09-2025.

Admission Help Desk: Cell: 7975202206 & 7795100729

BY ORDER

REGISTRAR
@

The Co-ordinators of all U.G Programmes KSRDPR University.
PS to VC/PS to Registrar KSRDPR University.

Office Copy / File Copy.

Notice Board / University website.
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APPLICATION FORM

R 1 ok A~ ot 21 o OO T&oRBODAT

. WT/ORTY 4 Fe Imew (VI & VIII Se RHOTN)

U% BT Whw Twedsoh w9
Application Form for Admission to IV year UG (Honors) Programme (VII & VIII Semesters)

........................................ in the School of ... fOT the
Academic year 20 -

6:92,52@5'033 QTONED

Particulars of the Candidate
Recent Photo

mrioTed moas, / Registration Number:

l. L2 8Fod S0 (%5 . 0T ... :joeéow (Cleks) éSOoDJwO@)

Name of the Student in capital letters (As in the S.S.L.C. Marks Card):

2.20803 B850
Father’s Name:

| l -

By e
3. T2Clicd BRo:

Mother's Name:
[ T

4. Jon: nowm Beag TEE HF00T:
Sex: Male ] Female Date of Birth

3 omAe TR, 0.859 .0
Category: GM SC ST

Aadhaar No.:

6 LE’_-L

el 28
at-1 ITA 1B IITA 1B

7. APAAR/ABC ID No: L

[ ]

8. L WEAFE gmeed dendd (Smde CPT00T TWRIPESCFTONT STl TR T, ORSIFT)

B 2] —! .

2,

Total Annual Income in Rs. (To be certified by the Tahashildar) =




09. Jozdr = Qs / Address for Correspondence:

. Ths dwes / Present Adress

2. sseodo Qwex / Permanent Adress

oa*dee / Pin Code:

ai'aeaﬂéef =e/ Mobile No:

E-mail ID:

10. ==z ::jmg;cm DAY, TOHOD DaAF Ton WOTNYY.
nd

Name a1

year of passing the qualifying examination with aggregate marks.

T2 e P o 5 e —
R0 Row, ©osne TRET BoEn® ©eTT [ cGpa |
Semester | Maximum Marks | Secured Marks Percentage |
1 cea,
2
- -
J
———— 4 _
5 - e
6
el / Total
Y

The Candidate is eligible / not eligible to take admission for the IV Year ( VII / VIII Semester).
Wi HFod 4 S TITT (7 & 8) J¢ IITT

11. B3 e, DBIAT DWIMH:

Admission Fees paid Details:

ZBRezed wmF / OT@E TN /Y

Signature of the Co-ordinator

Soptet 2

DO : WO / ed S5 TeRdan o,

—0 (3] o
Amount : Challan / Online Transaction ID No:
Date:

12. 52,0%° 208 ToBOR BAD
o

Name of the Bank and Branch:

oﬁ%ﬁtﬂc@tﬁ RTINS 35&53

List of Documents to be enclosed

1. sew0 To. 1,5.6.8.9 303, 10 T TJevw Fondny AoFESen GRegE Tt oedCed, $OET

ad‘)mos’ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁsﬁq‘ @rﬁ%:b@cﬁo.
=

£

(e

L= / Name »R® /Name

0/ At: =/ At: -
wod / Post: woz / Post:

zoond [/ Tq: soent [ Tq:

2ep / Dist: 2ep / Dist

LR / Pin Code: ooz, / State: )

An attested Copy of the statement of marks / result sheet and relevant documents s to be enclosed

in support of column No. 1, 5. 6, 8, 9. And 10.

Lmoos / Date:

~2 0

QJw%(‘,—;\)FOd: ~ug
5}

Signature of the Student



